
2019 CANDIDATES FOR THE DEGREE  
OF BACHELOR OF ARTS IN COURSE 

MAGNA CUM LAUDE

Matthew James Albino, Jr., FBK

Hannah Barnard Burrall, FBK, SJ

Joseph Angelo Caruso, FBK

Erica Yufan Chen, FBK

Noelle Anne Connors
Charlotte Marguerite Cross, FBK

Gabriel Demulder DeJoseph, FBK

Katherine Elizabeth Dolan, FBK

Allison Charlene Donlan
Phoebe F. Duke-Mosier, FBK

Meghan E. Gehan
V. Paul Giuliano, FBK

Christian Andrew Hansson, FBK

John Putnam Hay
Grace Marie Heller, FBK

Mitchel Philip Herman
Anne Phan Homans, FBK

Anika Chan Huq
Andrew Joseph Juchno
Sarah Aislinn Kane, FBK, SJ

Esther Joy Krasner
Yongzheng Liang, FBK

Emily Liu, FBK

Virginia Pei Loke, FBK

Levi S. Lorenzo, FBK

Eva Eugenia Lynch-Comer, FBK

Clayton Riley McCollum, FBK

Caroline Elizabeth Moore, FBK

Eben Chase Nelson Moulton
Farzonai Muzaffar, FBK

Rowan Lindsay Myers, FBK

Delaney Grace Nicol, FBK

Benjamin Reed Oltsik

Paige Alyssa Pendergrast
Brandon Sarino Raciti
Mia Elizabeth Ratino
Micaela Grace Engel Rostov, FBK

Xiaotong Shen
Lona Claire Sniderman, FBK

Jenny Thanathorn Soonthornrangsan
Tyler Spector
Catherine Lillian Stanell
Emily Leslie Steates, FBK

Robert Joseph Taylor, FBK, SJ

Haley Ann Tietz
Casey Joan Tobin, FBK

Annelise Matsumoto Vought, FBK

Stephanie Chen Zhang
Changjun Zhu, FBK

SUMMA CUM LAUDE

Jake Thomas Bolster
Sabrina Jean Boutselis
Ian Chen, FBK

Stephen Caldwell Clement, FBK

Richard Maximilian Altmann Court, FBK

Sacharja Sylvester Cunningham, FBK

Nicholas Angelo Falcone, FBK, SJ

Dian Guo, FBK

Elisabeth Marian LaMantia, FBK

Elizabeth Richmond Maier, FBK

Nora Moana McEntee, FBK

Benjamin Lusk Parfitt
Zachary George Perez, FBK

William J. Rasenberger, FBK

Julia Barasch Rosenbaum, FBK

Jonathan R. Stickel, FBK

Devon McCrea Stockmayer
Ryan Nicholas Tamburrino, FBK

Julia Tsvyakh, FBK

Risa Noelle Ulinski, FBK

Colleen Savannah Wahl, FBK

Benjamin Christopher Walsh, FBK

Jinghong Wang, FBK

Rebecca Grace Williams, FBK

William John Wright, FBK

CUM LAUDE
Natalie A. Basta
Jesse M. Bennett
Edwin Daniel Brennan
Zachary Gerard Brookler
Anne Montgomery Canning
John Kenneth Carey
Lukas Andrew Cechura
Louis Mark Dzialo
Oluwapelumi Peter Fasola
Suzanne Erin Finnerty
Samantha Claire Fogel
Deborah Horlali Gakpo
Alexandra Gale
Leigh Katherine Gelotte
Samantha Julia Gordon
Julia Gorlovetskaya
Henry Gumina

Jane Louise Haffer
Qichen He
Hannah Zoe Honan
Meredith Margaret Jones
Abigail Marie Kaplan
Deborah Joo-Hee Kim
Risper Chemtai Kirui
Avery Dean Klinger
Jessie Ella Kravet
Hannah Lillian McLean
Willa Mihalyi-Koch
Sarah Buckley Morrill
Bilal Nayyar Mustafa
Olivia Hope Northrop
Wynston Marie Pennybacker
Christina Plakas

Betsy Carolina Ramirez
Benjamin Campbell Rhind
Garth Michael Robinson
Anneka Caroline Sheppard
Elizabeth Talmadge Sherrill
Reilly Anderson Shew
Joshua T. Sommers
Jonathan Robert Stimola
Kathryn Anne Tenefrancia
Kaitlyn Elizabeth Thayer
John Warren
Jodi Daren Weiss, SJ

Raorao Yan
Zhi Ying Yang
Choiwing Janice Yeung
Alexa Robb Zildjian

FBK Phi Beta Kappa          SJ Sigma Xi



Abenezer Wondafrash Abera
Andres G. Aguilar
Ifeoluwa Samuel Aiyelabowo
Kenan Akin
Alessandra Franca Akiwumi
Kevin Patrick Alcala
Sara Julia Aldrich, SJ

Emily Patton Alexander
Jordan Christopher Allen
Jacob Altman-Desole
Victoria Añibarro
Robert Joseph Arrix III
Michael Avila
Emily Aviles
Jonathan Robert Baker
Nicholas McQuilling Balderston
Micah Banks Balogh
Diana Barry
Elijah Jinwon Owen Barstis
Audrey Bartels
Zachary Michael Baum
Jean Jennings Beecher
Jared Dennison Belsky
Jeremy Courland Benjamin
Hayley Berliner
Catherine Elizabeth Berry
Joshua Anthony Biltekoff
Zachary Bivins
Alexander James Black
Taegan Fen Blackwell
Andrej Peters Bogdanovics
Julia Jasper Booth
Justin Avery Bower
Liam Timothy Bradley
Tatiana Rose Bradley
Elizabeth Ashley Brautigam
David William Braverman
Peter Atwater Briccetti
Jason Brochu
Cassidy Marlene Brown
John Francis Buckley III
Emily Grace Buff
Cole Josef Burchill
Haley Tate Burroughs
Jacqueline Eve Bussgang
Giacomo Alfonso Cabrera
Rachel Cady
Anthony John Cantarella
Madeline Ladd Finch Carlman
Alyssa Lee Carlson
Ethan Daniel Carrow
Matthew Campbell Casadei
Ursula Dora Castiblanco
Shelby Amour Castillo
Drew Castronovo
Micaela Margaret Caterisano
Robert Adam Chapman
Jean H. Chen
Yu-Hsin Chen
Caroline Gloria Chivily
Nikoloz Chkonia
Lilianna Rose Christie
Molly Barbara Clark

Gareth Foster Coalson
Casey McClure Codd
Maura Hansen Colley
Erin Cecilia Collins
Jenna Columbia
Jack Confrey
Jameson Carstairs Cook
Jaxson Tyler Cooper
Delgado Ian Corcoran
Robert Benjamin Cornaglia
Shaina J. Coronel Pazmino
Maya McEwen Cote
Taylor Elizabeth Coursey
Ian Mathew Crimmins
Pascal Dafinis, Jr.
Yassine Mohammed Dahlek
Jaleel O. Davis
Rachel Lyn Dawson
Abigail Rosemary Dayton
Lia Joy Defranco
Sebastien Luc Deguines
Emily Jean De Jong, SJ

Desmen Lanora Depaulis
Christopher Bruce Devir
Andrea Marie Dickmeyer
Aaron Carrier Dobieski
Jennifer Carol Donovan
John Paulding Dorer
Timothy Bernard Doyle
Jessie Elisabeth Dromsky-Reed
Harrison Foster Dubke
Genesis Duran Urena
Bryan Berlin Edwards
Elizabeth Timea Egey
Ghada Moussa Emish
Jacob Allen Engelman
John Arthur Ennis
Carlo Esquivia
Gregory Andrew Evans
Stephanie Rae Fabri
Steven Oliver Falco
Austin Z. Fanburg
Elyssa Charlotte Feuer
Kaygon S. Finakin
Hannah Fink
Jacob McCort Fischman
Christina Theodota Florakis
Kory James Fogarty
Charles Sanford Fogg
Austin Thomas Ford
Morgan Landon Foster
Marie Mercie Fouche
Makayla Mae Franks
Ram Anthony Franqui
Liza Jayne Frazier
Grace Bernadette Friedel
Sawyer Elizabeth Frisbie
Ningyi Fu
Olivia L. Fuller
William Edward Gabriel
Patricia H. Gagnon
Roderick David Gagnon
Kyra E. J. Ganswith

Annalie Patrice Garcia
Molly E. Geisinger
Aspacelia Geranios
Mariani German
Danielle Gomes Rodrigues, SJ

Daniela Gonzalez
Michael Crane Grassey
Samuel Gibbons Grauberger
Mikayla Parsons Greeley
Megan McCarrick Grip
Andrew William Groll
Alanna Gushue
Joshua Elwood Gutierrez
Matthew Kingsley Haas
Kathryn M. Hacker
Fiker Menbere Haile
Grant Harris Hamilton
Claire Han
Emily Han
Joseph Copenhaver Harnett
Christopher Denton Hart
Raven L. Haub
Cassandra Lyn Hayward
Francis Patrick Hearne
Alexandra Victoria Hendry
Juan Carlos Hernandez, Jr.
Maximiliano Pedro Hernandez-Zapata
Henry Lamb Hill
Peter Wolfgang Hoffmann
Alexander Paul Holmwood
Colin Francis Horgan
Margaret Rose Horne
Michael J. Hosek
Kate Percic Houghtaling
Conrad Lien Hsiang
Jichen Huang
Tyler Anthony Hudson
Lindsay Shan Jadow
Jenna Danielle Jewell
Nicholas Jickling
Robbyn Jiménez
Erik Wesley Johansson
Paul Densmore Johnson III
Reed Johnson
Atticus Jones
Colby Jones
Kyandreia Toreyia Jones
Cimone Sirita Jordan
Krishna Samir Kahn
Sarah Elizabeth Kaiser
Mary Margaret Kalb
Stephanie Kall
Henry Sanders Kapp
Oliver Kyoung-Tae Domenico Keh
Christopher Jon Keller, Jr.
Cole James Keller
Stephen J. Kelley
Kristen Carmela Keppler
Stephen Richard Kettig
Phoebe Viola Keyes, SJ

Grant Harrison Kiefaber
Byung Yo Kim
Carter Shea King

2019 CANDIDATES



Gabrielle Caitlin Stern
Noelani M. Stevenson
Sarah Emily Stinebaugh
Benjamin Yehuda Stoller
Benjamin J. Stoloff
Kevin Lee Strong
Helen Stutsman
Edward A. Sullivan
Adrian DeVaughn Summers
Xara Shang Yun Sunne
Hannah Kathryn Swan
Brooke Talsania
Emery Carolyn Taylor
Nicole Sara Taylor
Richard Alexander Craig Teerlink
John Randolph Thomsen
Minh Nguyet To
Brandon Patrick Tobin
Konstantin Tokarr
Sean Tolton, Jr.
Emily Kathryn Tubb
George S. Tucker
Elijah Mitchell Turchiarelli
Anaidys Uribe
William Klemens Utzschneider
Michael Valeri
Elizabeth Vasquez
Abigail Grace Visintainer
William Harrison von Weise
Graham Christian Voss
Shanay S. Wadhwani
Daniel Sage Wall
Taylor Jordan Wallace
Michael Chen Wang
Elizabeth Cooper Warner
Electra D. Washburn
Henry Andrew Watson
Samantha Anderson Weeks
Evan Zachary Weinstein
Emily Weller
John Daniel Wellers
Faith Jillian White
Meghan Elizabeth Wilkinson
Emily Mercedes Williams
Kathryn Charlotte Winner
Melissa Zara Woodward
Victoria Xu
Susanna Faye Yee
Hua Yep
Emily Kee-Yuk Yong
Caitlin Olivia Yu
Jesse B. Yu
Ashleah Annika Yzaguirre
Alec Zemborain
Mikel Zemborain, SJ

John Zhang
Judy Zhou
Jack L. Zogheb
Charlotte Jeanette Zonis
Caroline Moore Zuchold
Rachel Zuckerman

Jordan James Northrup
William Nyamwange II
Gabrielle Erin O’Brien
Declan E. O’Connor
Katherine Elizabeth O’Malley
Nicholas Leon Pace
Allen Park
Thomas Fitzpatrick Parker
Vishal Patel
Giovanna Marques Petta
Trent Coburn Pfeiffer
Ryan Michael Phelps
Maxwell Lockridge Phillipps
Sarah Ann Pickup
G. Trevor Pinkham
Elliot Jordan Plaut
Ethan Plotkin
Kara Kahle Pooley
Alexander Popovic
Syon Powell
Cora Janaina Prudhomme
Dairys Quintero
Hersheena Rajaram
Kendall Nichelle Rallins
Karthik Ravishankar
Andrew Lawrence Reddish
Olivia Gayer Rees
Marisabel Rey
Hunter Quinn Reynolds
Julia E. Reynolds
Margaret Sophia Riordan
Sarah Elizabeth Robertson
Andrea Jo Rockey
Sean Timothy Rose
Wilhelgyne Rose
William M. Rothschild
Joshua Max Rothstein
Daniel Joseph Russell
Lashawn Russell-Ware
Maria Karla Saenz
Sandra Saldana
Brett Edwin Sandford
Craig Anthony Sandford
Tayzia Dawn Santiago
Rachel Elaine Schooler
Danielle Lauren Schuman
Geoffrey Donald Schweller
Anna Helene Scutt
Ryan M. Sedwick
Jack Senneff
Halie A. Serbent
Connor James Sharkey
Henry Myers Shuldiner
Eleanor Elizabeth Silva
Catherine Grace Silvestri
Nicholas Leonard Silvestri
Deborah S. Sim
Olivia Margaret Simone
BellaDonna M. Sins
Gwyneth Sise
Alexei Anne Smith
Nathan Sobel
Victoria Jane Stapleton

Anthony Miller Kinlin
Jonathan Aaron Kirshenbaum
Claire Anastasia Kitz
Sabrina Gloria Kleckner
Zachary Evan Kleinbaum
Phinix Amani Knight-Jacks
William John Stowell Koelbl
Max Simon Kohn
Sanju Koirala, SJ

Meredith Lord LaBelle
Ashna M. Lalwani, SJ

Christopher Robert Lane
Zachary Elvis Larsen
Hannah Irene Lasher
Jacob Rhett Leebron
Emily Lei
Molly Elisabeth Leitner
Madeleine Jeanne Michéle Lepesant
Andrew Anthony Letai
Ian Bradley Leveton
Helen Hui Ying Lin
Edsel Adner Francisco Llaurador
Jacob Philip Lowy
Mary Elizabeth Lundin
Sara Luster
Brian Anthony Maldonado
Catherine Kelly Mann
Dana Thomas Marrocco
Jack D. Martin
Gabriel Ronald Masters
Andrew Keith McArthur
Patrick Daniel McConnell
Kathryn Aileen McKillop
Fiona Ann McLaughlin
Jerad McMickle
Jieying Mei
Sophie Rebecca Menashi
Zachary Lucas Mendelovici
Kaan Mihci
Georgia Kalkin Miller
Ricardo Edner Millien
Gregory Harrison Milnarik
Danielle Nephissa Moni Zoobo
Benjamin A. Morgan
Elijah Thomas Jacob Morris
Charles Donald Morse
Claudia June Morse
Gabriel D. Moss
Annaliese Joy Mugele
Lucy Katherine Munves
Jasmine Tiana Murray
Jessica Murray
Grace Ann Myers
Nilesh Jaikishan Nair
Jason Hunter Nastovski
Alec Finley Neal
Richard Hercules Nelli
Emma Nelson
Isabella Ellen Nichol
Ian Nichols
Ian Anthony Nish
James Bernard Nish
Michael J. Nole II

Degrees are awarded upon completion of all baccalaureate requirements.



COMMENCEMENT HONORS, 2019

Valedictorian of the Class of 2019
George Lyman Nesbitt Prize
Jonathan R. Stickel

SENIOR FELLOW, 2018-19
Jinghong Wang 
The German Dilemma: Regional 
Primacy and Global Vulnerability

CONCENTRATION HONORS, 2019

Africana Studies
Sacharja Sylvester Cunningham
Pascal Dafinis, Jr.
Mariani German
Adrian DeVaughn Summers
Anaidys Uribe

American Studies
Konstantin Tokarr

Anthropology
Victoria Añibarro
Micaela Margaret Caterisano
Maura Hansen Colley
Shaina J. Coronel Pazmino
Morgan Landon Foster
Marie Mercie Fouche
Jane Louise Haffer
Esther Joy Krasner

Art
Alessandra Franca Akiwumi
Julia Gorlovetskaya
Juan Carlos Hernandez, Jr.
Anika Chan Huq
Lindsay Shan Jadow

Art History
Alessandra Franca Akiwumi
Anne Montgomery Canning
Yu-Hsin Chen
Louis Mark Dzialo
Olivia L. Fuller
Anne Phan Homans
Hannah Zoe Honan
Claire Anastasia Kitz
Electra D. Washburn

Asian Studies
Paige Alyssa Pendergrast
Stephanie Chen Zhang

Biochemistry/Molecular Biology
Daniela Gonzalez
Deborah Joo-Hee Kim
Risper Chemtai Kirui
Zachary George Perez
Anneka Caroline Sheppard
Choiwing Janice Yeung

Biology
Caroline Gloria Chivily
Charlotte Marguerite Cross
Deborah Horlali Gakpo
Christopher Denton Hart
Erik Wesley Johansson
Sarah Aislinn Kane
Emily Lei
Mary Elizabeth Lundin
Katherine Elizabeth O’Malley
Catherine Lillian Stanell
Sarah Emily Stinebaugh
Jodi Daren Weiss

Chemistry
Nicholas Angelo Falcone
Henry Gumina
Phoebe Viola Keyes
Helen Hui Ying Lin
Willa Mihalyi-Koch
Olivia Margaret Simone

Chinese
Ifeoluwa Samuel Aiyelabowo
Molly E. Geisinger
Isabella Ellen Nichol
Zhi Ying Yang
Stephanie Chen Zhang

Cinema and Media Studies
Paige Alyssa Pendergrast
Brandon Sarino Raciti

Classical Languages
Stephen Caldwell Clement
Emma Nelson
John Randolph Thomsen

Classical Studies
Claire Anastasia Kitz
Noelani M. Stevenson
Melissa Zara Woodward

Computer Science
John Putnam Hay
Benjamin Lusk Parfitt

Creative Writing
Matthew James Albino, Jr.
Alyssa Lee Carlson
Kyandreia Toreyia Jones
Elisabeth Marian LaMantia
Emily Liu
Hannah Lillian McLean
Garth Michael Robinson

Dance and Movement Studies
Deborah Horlali Gakpo

James Soper Merrill Prize
Jonathan R. Stickel

HONORS

Salutatorian of the Class of 2019
George Lyman Nesbitt Prize
Colleen Savannah Wahl



Economics
Jesse M. Bennett
Jacob Allen Engelman
Ningyi Fu
V. Paul Giuliano
Fiker Menbere Haile
Yongzheng Liang
Clayton Riley McCollum
Benjamin A. Morgan
Charles Donald Morse
Bilal Nayyar Mustafa
Jonathan R. Stickel
Elijah Mitchell Turchiarelli
John Warren

Environmental Studies
Hayley Berliner
Julia Jasper Booth
Noelle Anne Connors
Kaitlyn Elizabeth Thayer
William John Wright
Jesse B. Yu

French and Francophone Studies
Meghan E. Gehan
Eleanor Elizabeth Silva

Geosciences
Anika Chan Huq
Mia Elizabeth Ratino
Jenny Thanathorn Soonthornrangsan

German Studies
Qichen He
Reed Johnson

Government
Natalie A. Basta
Richard Maximilian Altmann Court
Jane Louise Haffer
Andrew Joseph Juchno
Henry Sanders Kapp
Carter Shea King
Benjamin Campbell Rhind
Kathryn Anne Tenefrancia
Michael Chen Wang

Hispanic Studies
Kevin Patrick Alcala
Sawyer Elizabeth Frisbie
Daniela Gonzalez
Elizabeth Richmond Maier
Georgia Kalkin Miller
Tyler Spector

History
Edsel Adner Francisco Llaurador
Wynston Marie Pennybacker
Rebecca Grace Williams

Interdisciplinary
Andres G. Aguilar

Literature
Sabrina Jean Boutselis
Katherine Elizabeth Dolan
Allison Charlene Donlan
Patricia H. Gagnon
Meredith Margaret Jones
Elizabeth Richmond Maier
Sarah Buckley Morrill
Kendall Nichelle Rallins
Julia E. Reynolds
Julia Barasch Rosenbaum
Haley Ann Tietz
Alexa Robb Zildjian

Mathematics
Yongzheng Liang
Levi S. Lorenzo
Bilal Nayyar Mustafa
Benjamin Reed Oltsik
Benjamin Lusk Parfitt
Ryan Nicholas Tamburrino

Music
John Paulding Dorer

Neuroscience
Leigh Katherine Gelotte
Farzonai Muzaffar
Julia Tsvyakh
Hua Yep

Philosophy
Joseph Angelo Caruso
Andrea Marie Dickmeyer
Steven Oliver Falco
Oluwapelumi Peter Fasola
Samantha Claire Fogel
Dian Guo
Clayton Riley McCollum
Annaliese Joy Mugele
William J. Rasenberger
Michael Valeri

Physics
Hannah Barnard Burrall
Ian Chen
Robert Joseph Taylor

Psychology
Zachary Bivins
Grace Marie Heller
Virginia Pei Loke

Public Policy
Samantha Julia Gordon
Jonathan Aaron Kirshenbaum
William John Wright

Religious Studies
Phoebe F. Duke-Mosier

Russian Studies
Wynston Marie Pennybacker
Benjamin Christopher Walsh

Sociology
Emily Grace Buff
Madeline Ladd Finch Carlman
Jenna Columbia
Sawyer Elizabeth Frisbie
Mikayla Parsons Greeley
Alanna Gushue
Nora Moana McEntee
Christina Plakas
Rachel Elaine Schooler
Geoffrey Donald Schweller
Emily Leslie Steates
Zhi Ying Yang
Changjun Zhu

Theatre
Emily Aviles
Jake Thomas Bolster
Stephanie Kall
Andrew Anthony Letai
Jack D. Martin
Isabella Ellen Nichol
Noelani M. Stevenson
Adrian DeVaughn Summers
Taylor Jordan Wallace

Women’s and Gender Studies
Henry Gumina
Kendall Nichelle Rallins
Casey Joan Tobin

World Politics
Alexandra Gale
Christopher Jon Keller, Jr.
Jinghong Wang

CONCENTRATION HONORS, 2019 (continued)


